e) Whether domestic or international 

International 

f) Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

Order effective from 01-01-2026 till 31-12-
2027 

g) Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

INR 11,16,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crore 
Sixteen Lakhs Only). 

h) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and 
details 

No 

i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within related party transactions?